# 2025 VAN ZANDT COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE FEE SCHEDULE

# Commercial Kitchen Hood System

\*\* Plan Review

\*\* Witnessing of testing

\*\* Inspection of fire extinguishing systems in commercial kitchens, vent hoods, and ducts

### FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PERMIT

\*\* Plan review

**\*\*** Witnessing of testing

\*\* Inspection of fire alarm system or additions to existing systems

#### **Underground Fire Line**

\*\*Plan review \*\*Witnessing of installation and hydrostatic testing

#### FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS PERMIT

**\*\*** Plan review

**\*\*** Witnessing of hydrostatic testing

\*\* Inspection of installation

Includes wet and dry fire sprinkler systems

#### **REINSPECTION & RETESTING**

\*\* A single reinspection of a building or a single retest of of any system due to the following: - Failure of the previous inspection or test -Attempted inspection or test when the approved plans are not on site

#### **DUPLICATE PERMIT**

\*\* The issuance of duplicate permits

The fee is \$150.00

The fee is due when the plans are submitted for review

0-10 devices \$100; 11-25 devices \$125.00; 26-99 devices \$200.00; 100-199 devices \$250.00; 200+ devices \$450.00

The fee is due when the plans are submitted for review

The fee is \$100.00 per system

The fee is due when the plans are submitted for review

0-100,000 SQFT = \$0.05 per SQFT or \$100.00 minimum 100,001-300,000 SQFT = 3,000.00 for first 100,001 + 0.02for each additional SOFT. 300,001+ SOFT = \$5,000 for first 300,001 SOFT + \$0.015 for each addition SQFT. All single family = 100.00 per system

The fee is due when the plans are submitted for review

The fee is \$100.00 for each reinspection or retest

The fee is due before the final release of public utilities and the issuance of a Certificate of Compliance

The fee is \$25 for each duplicate permit

The fee is due before the permits are issued

# **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**

\*\* The review and inspection required for the issuance The fee is \$150 of the Certificate

The fee is due prior to the issuance of the Certificate

# 2024 VAN ZANDT COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE FEE SCHEDULE

Type of Inspection	Fee	Type of Inspection	Fee
OSSF	Foster Homes/Group Homes		
Residential System Commercial System Yearly Maintenance Contract OSSF Re-Inspection Fee	\$400.00 \$650.00 \$30.00 \$200.00	Licensed for 1-6 children Licensed for 7-12 children	\$75.00 \$125.00
Fireworks		Hospitals and Adult Care Facilities	
Walk-up Firework stand (per stand)	\$100.00	Licensed for 1-99 beds	\$250.00
Indoor Firework site	\$100.00	Licensed for 100-199 beds	\$300.00
Public Display (1.3) site plan approval	\$150.00	Licensed for 200+ beds	\$350.00
Fuel Tanks	Child Care Centers		
Fuel Tank Installation (per tank)	\$150.00	Licensed for 1-25 children	\$75.00
Fuel tank Removal (per tank)	\$150.00 Licensed for 26-99 children		\$100.00
	Licensed for 100+ children \$150.00		
Special Fire Suppression Systems			
Paint Spray Booth	\$150.00		
Kitchen Hood System	\$150.00	Fire Protection Systems	
Mass Gathering		Fire Suppression	
Mass gatherings, Amusement		Single Family 13R System	\$100.00
Parks, Carnivals, Fairs	\$400.00	Re-inspection fee	\$100.00
		0-100,000 SQFT \$0.05 per SQFT min	\$100.00
Misc.		100,001-300,000 SQFT = \$3,000.00 for first 100,001 SQFT+\$0.02 for each additional SQFT	
Mobile Food Units	\$100.00 300,001+ SQFT + \$5,000 for first 300,001 SQFT + \$0.015 for each additional SQFT.		
Certificate of Compliance	\$150.00	Underground Fire Line (per System)	\$100.00
Gate / Access Control (per system)	\$150.00		
	0400.00	Fire Alarm	
Tier II Facilities (ANNUAL)	\$100.00 0-10 devices		\$100.00
Elevator Installation		11-25 devices	\$125.00
Demolition (per building)	\$100.00	26-99 devices	\$200.00
		100-199 device	\$250.00
		200+ devices	\$450.00